IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx EXV 19.0079X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2024-01-24

Wrexham, United Kingdom LL13 9UZ.
Description Continued:
Part number breakdowns:
Routine Tests:
The following conditions are required of the manufacturing process for compliance with the
certification:
• Where the product incorporates certified parts or safety critical components, the
manufacturer shall ensure that any changes to those parts or components do not affect the
compliance of the certified product that is the subject of this certificate.
• Each encapsulated LED assembly shall be subjected to a visual inspection. No damage
shall be evident, such as cracks in the compound, exposure of the encapsulated parts,
flaking, inadmissible shrinkage, swelling, decomposition, failure of adhesion (separation of
any adhered parts) or softening.
• Each encapsulated LED assembly shall be subjected to an electric strength test in
accordance with EN 60079-18, Clause 9.2, using a test voltage of:
500 Vac applied between the LED connection leads and the rear aluminium surface, for
a period of 1 second.
Alternatively, a test voltage of 20% higher may be applied for 0.1 seconds.
A DC test voltage is allowed as an alternative to the AC test voltage and shall be 140%
of the specified AC r.m.s. test voltage.
No flashover or breakdown shall occur.
 Annex to:  IECEx EXV 19.0079X Issue 1
Page 2 of 2 ExVeritas, Units 16-18, Abenbury Way, Wrexham Industrial Estate,  FO-CB-34 V1
Wrexham, United Kingdom LL13 9UZ.
• The equipment shall be subjected to an electric strength test in accordance with EN 60079-
7, Clause 6.1, using a test voltage of 1554 Vac applied between supply connections and
frame, for a period of 60 secs. Alternatively, a test voltage of 20% higher may be applied
for 0.1 seconds.
A DC test voltage is allowed as an alternative to the AC test voltage and shall be 140%
of the specified AC r.m.s. test voltage.
No flashover or breakdown shall occur.
Manufacturer’s documents:
Title: Drawing No.: Rev. Level: Date:
LD0203 - Encapsulated Light Engine Construction LD-0203  03 10/03/2021
LD0204 - Small Floodlight Enclosure Construction (2 pages) LD-0204  04 23/12/2020
LD0205 - Large Floodlight Enclosure Construction (2 pages) LD-0205  04 15/03/2021
LD0206 – LFX12 LHX12 General Assembly LD-0206  04 19/07/2021
LFX16 LHX16 General Assembly LD-0207  04 28/02/2021
LD0208 – LFX24 LHX24 General Assembly LD-0208  04 28/02/2021
LFX32 LHX32 General Assembly LD-0209  04 28/02/2021
LE0006 PCB Layout LD0210  2 12/03/2021
LE0007 PCB Layout LD0211  2 12/03/2021
LD0212 Floodlight Lids General Assemblies (2 pages) LD-0212  04 23/12/2020
Small Enclosure Floodlight Wiring Diagrams LD-0213  04 20/01/2021
Large Enclosure Floodlight Wiring Diagrams LD-0214  04 20/01/2021
LE0006 PCB Schematic LD0218 2 12/03/2021
LE0007 PCB Schematic LD0219 2 12/03/2021
*LFX LHX WAL Cert Label Drawings (2 pages) LD-0220 05 21/12/2023
*LFX Floodlight & LHX High Bay Technical Manual (11 pages) LD-0242 05 18/01/2024
*Wolf Portable Area Light (2 pages) LD-0246 01 15/12/2023
*Tower Light (2 pages) LD-0360 01 05/09/2023
*WTL Wolf Towerlite – Installation, Operation & Maintenance